
126.63 ACRES OF SOUTH UTICA TOWNSHIP
YANKTON COUNTY LAND 

•AUCTION•
In order to settle the estate, the following land will be offered 

for sale at public auction at Minervas Convention Center,
1607 E. Hwy. 50 Yankton, SD on:  

THURSDAY MARCH 12TH, 2015
10:30 A.M.

It is our privilege to offer this outstanding, powerful, all tillable tract of land that 
has excellent soil ratings, with predictable yield potential, good eye appeal, and 
land that would command top rental rates. Great location within 1 mile of the 
city limits of Yankton and 1/2 mile from Hwy. 50 makes this an outstanding 
opportunity to purchase high quality land in the tightly held South Utica Township.
LEGAL: The SE 1/4 except Platted land therein, in Section 3, 93-56 Yankton 
County, SD 
LOCATION:  From the Junction of US Hwy. 81 & 50 (Wal-Mart) go 2-miles west on 
Hwy. 50 turn south 1/2 mile on 438th Ave or Timberland Drive west side of the 
road or from Yankton Redi-Mix go 1-1/4 mile west with driveway access on the 
north side, or at the junction of Timberland Drive & West 23rd St. Note field is 
behind all of the residential homes.
	 •	128.6	acres	tillable	land.	Every	acre	productive	with	no	loss	of	RROW	acres.		
	 •	Single	family	housing	developments	are	located	on	the	south	and	east	sides
  of the property. Access gained by a 66’ strip of land that is located on the  
  south side of the property that adjoins 310th St or West 23rd St.
	 •	Soil	production	rating	of	84.8.	Predominant	soils	include	Egan-Ethan-Complex
   (82), Wentworth silty loams (86) and Egan-Wentworth (91) 
	 •	Property	is	being	sold	subject	to	the	2015	crop	lease	which	pays	$21,219/
	 	 year	or	$165/acre	and	is	paid	March	1st	&	November	1st	
	 •	Annual	Taxes	are	$2,886.48.	No	building	eligibilities	exist	or	will	transfer
  with the property.
	 •	Base	&	Yield	info,	wetland	maps,	and	other	pertinent	information	is	found	
  in the buyers packet
	 •	IF	you	are	looking	for	an	outstanding	add-on	piece	for	your	farm	operation	
  or investment portfolio check out this property. No disappointments!
TO INSPECT THE PROPERTY: We invite you to inspect the property at your 
convenience or visit www.wiemanauction.com for a buyers packet or contact the 
auctioneers at 800-251-3111 and a buyers packet can be mailed out.  
TERMS: Cash sale with 15% (non-refundable) down payment auction day with 
the balance on or before April 15, 2015. Personal Representatives deed to be 
granted with the cost of title insurance split 50-50 between buyer and seller.  
Seller to pay the 2014 taxes in full and buyer will be responsible for all of the 
2015 taxes. Sold subject to the existing crop lease for the 2015 crop year, and 
Personal Representitve’s approval pursuant to SD Uniform Probate Code, and 
all easements and restrictions of record. Auction to be held indoors at Minveras 
Convention Center. Come prepared to buy!

HERMAN SCHWARZ ESTATE - OWNER
JEANETTE GRAVDAHL - PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Wieman Land & Auction Co. Inc.     
Marion, SD 800-251-3111       
Gary	&	Rich	Wieman	Brokers	 	 	 	 	 	

     

Sheila Woodward
Closing Attorney

605-665-5009

Pleasant Valley Township
Board of Equalization Meeting

March 16th, 7:00 pm

Any appeals MUST be
submitted in writing, 

postmarked no later than
March 12, 2015

Brandi Johnson Residence
30630 Frog Creek Rd.
Wakonda, SD 57073

Romsdahl’s 
Repair & Remodel

Carpentry, Interior 
& Exterior, Painting, 

Refinishing, Drywall, & 
Ceramic Tile

Free Estimates

605-670-2161

6  Broadcaster Press March 10, 2015 www.broadcasteronline.com

For rent: Spacious 4-bedroom
duplex  in  Vermillion,  all  appli-
ances,  2-full  baths,  C/A,  laun-
dry  with  wash/dryer,  large
deck,  2-car  garage,  $1250.
Call  (605)670-4828  or
(605)670-8970.

Polled Hereford Bulls perfor-
mance  information  available
guaranteed  breeders.
Huwaldts Herefords.  402-337-
0784 or 402-360-4387.

204 Brown St., Gayville
For Sale by Owner

REDUCED
4-bedroom, 2-full bath, 1881
square feet, 2+ car garage.

605-660-7537
www.yankton.net/app/html/204
brown

For  Sale:  1466 IHC  factory
tractor  cab.  Complete  with
platform,  factory  AC and  floor
mat. Excellent condition. $1200
OBO  (712)389-1872.

Four Registered Polled Here-
ford Bred Heifers for sale, Bred
to Polled Hereford bull. Calving
soon.  Brian  Mettler,  Mettler
Polled  Herefords,  Menno,  SD.
605-951-3007.

$25,000  REWARD  for older
FENDER,  GIBSON,
GRETSCH,  MARTIN,
MOSRITE,  NATIONAL guitars.
Paying  from  $500  to  $25,000
or more.  Please call  Crawford
White  in  Nashville,  TN  at  1-
800-477-1233 or email Nashvil-
leGuitars@aol.com (MCN)

$14.99  SATELLITE  TV.  In-
cludes  free  installation.   High
speed  internet  for  less  than
$.50 a day.  Low cost guaran-
tee. Ask about our FREE IPAD
with Dish Network.  Call today
1-855-331-6646  (Not  available
in NE) (MCN)

*CASH  TODAY*  Well Buy
Your  Car  Today!  (Any  Condi-
tion) + Free Same-Day Pickup.
Best  Cash  Offer  Guaranteed!
Call  for  FREE  Quote:  1-888-
339-5747 (MCN)

AG  EQUIPMENT  TRANS-
PORTATION. Need your large
equipment  transported?  Give
us a call. Dealer transfers, auc-
tion  purchases,  tractors,  com-
bines,  hay/straw,
oversize/overweight,  etc.  Fully
insured  PARKER  SPECIAL-
IZED,  Long  Prairie,  MN
Jason/Josh  320-815-8484
(MCN)

ALL  THINGS  BASEMENTY!
Basement Systems Inc. Call us
for all of your basement needs!
Waterproofing,  Finishing,
Structural  Repairs,  Humidity
and Mold Control. FREE ESTI-
MATES!  Call  1-800-640-8195
(MCN)

Are You  in BIG Trouble With
the  IRS?  Stop  wage  &  bank
levies,  liens  &  audits,  unfiled
tax  returns,  payroll  issues,  &
resolve tax debt FAST.  Call 1-
855-820-6752 (MCN)

ATTENTION POLE BUILDING
CONTRACTORS!  Stop  Lifting
Posts the Old Way!  If you Set
Posts  for  A  Living,  You  Must
See  This  Revolutionary  Skid
Steer  Attachment!  See  our
video  at:  www.TheBrutPost-
Grabber.com  or  call  Scott  at
208-964-6666 (MCN)

AUTO  INSURANCE  START-
ING at  $25/Month!  Call  877-
929-4394 (MCN)

DISH  NETWORK  -  $19  Spe-
cial,  includes  FREE  Premium
Movie Channels (HBO,  Show-
time, Cinemax, and Starz) and
Blockbuster  at  home  for  3
months.   Free installation  and
equipment.  Call NOW!  1-866-
820-4030 (MCN)

DISH TV and Internet Deals -
50%  OFF  our  Most  Popular
Packages.  Individual  Services
Start  at  $20/month.  FREE
Equipment,  FREE  Installation,
FREE Activation. Call Now and
Start  SAVING!  800-335-9263
(MCN)

DISH TV RETAILER -  SAVE!
Starting  $19.99/month  (for  12
months).  FREE  Premium
Movie Channels. FREE Equip-
ment,  Installation & Activation.
CALL,  COMPARE  LOCAL
DEALS!  1-800-390-3140
(MCN)

FREE  $50  WAL-MART GIFT
CARD &  3  FREE  issues  of
Your  Favorite  Magazines!  Call
866-932-0426 (MCN)

FREE  Medicare  Quotes! Get
Covered and  Save!  Explore
Top  Medicare  Supplement  In-
surance  Plans  for  Free!  Its
Open Enrollment, So Call Now!
855-613-1406 (MCN)

LIVING  WITH  KNEE PAIN?
Medicare recipients that suffer
with knee pain may qualify for
a  low or  no  cost  knee  brace.
Free Shipping. Call  now! 855-
948-5623 (MCN)

REDUCE  YOUR  PAST  TAX
BILL  by  as  much  as  75  per-
cent.   Stop Levies,  Liens  and
Wage Garnishments.   Call the
Tax  DR  Now  to  see  if  you
Qualify  –  1-800-721-2793
(MCN)

SAFE  STEP  WALK-IN TUB:
Alert  for  Seniors.  Bathroom
falls can be fatal.  Approved by
Arthritis Foundation. Therapeu-
tic Jets. Less than 4 Inch Step-
In. Wide Door. Anti-Slip Floors.
American Made. Installation In-
cluded.  Call  800-985-0685  for
$750 Off (MCN)

Switch & Save Event from Di-
recTV!  Packages  starting  at
$19.99/mo.  Free  3-Months  of
HBO,  STARZ,  SHOWTIME  &
CINEMAX.  FREE  GENIE
HD/DVR  Upgrade!  2015  NFL
Sunday  Ticket  Included  with
Select  Packages.  New  Cus-
tomers  Only  IV  Support  Hold-
ings  LLC-  An  authorized  Di-
recTV  Dealer.  Some  exclu-
sions apply - Call for details  1-
800-269-4217 (MCN)

HERO  MILES  - To  Find  Out
More About How You Can Help
Our  Service  Members,  Veter-
ans and Their Families in Their
Time of  Need, Visit the Fisher
House Website  at  www.fisher-
house.org (MCN)

TOP  CASH  PAID FOR  OLD
GUITARS!  1920's  thru 1980's.
Gibson,  Martin,  Fender,
Gretsch,  Epiphone,  Guild,
Mosrite,  Rickenbacker,  Prairie
State,  D'Angelico,  Stromberg.
And Gibson Mandolins/Banjos.
1-800-401-0440 nani

AIRLINES  ARE  HIRING for
those with FAA certification. Fi-
nancial  aid  if  qualified  -  Job
placement assistance.  Get the
A&P  training at  Aviation  Insti-
tute  of  Maintenance  888-686-
1704 nani

DIVORCE,  ETC.  $240-$550*
Covers  Children,  etc.  *Ex-
cludes govt.  fees!  For a Local
Office,  Call  1-215-717-8499,
Ext. 400 or
1-888-498-7075,  Ext.  500
BAYCOR  &  ASSOCIATES
Established 1973 nani

Do  you  owe over  $10,000  to
the IRS or State in back taxes?
You could get a settlement  for
as low as 25% of previous IRS
settlements.  Call  now!  1-800-
741-9104. nani

Got  Knee Pain?  Back Pain?
Shoulder Pain?  Get a pain-re-
lieving brace -little  or NO cost
to you.  Medicare Patients Call
health  Hotline  Now!   1-800-
491-6053. nani

HERO  MILES  – to  find  out
more about how you can help
our service members, veterans
and their families in their  time
of need, visit the Fisher House
website  at  www.fisherhouse-
.org

SERIOUSLY INJURED? Auto
Accidents?  Medical  Malprac-
tice?  Slip  and  Falls?  Danger-
ous Products? Wrongful Death.
Speak to a Highly Skilled Per-
sonal Injury Attorney Now. Mil-
lions  Recovered  for  Clients.
Call 24/7. 800-431-4568 nani

Struggling  with  DRUGS, AL-
COHOL, PILLS? Talk to some-
one  who  cares.  Call  ADDIC-
TION HOPE & HELP LINE for
a  free  assessment.  800-768-
9180. nani

Contract  for  Deed: 1995  2-
bedroom  in  Vermillion  only
$16,500.  $2,000  down,  low
monthly payments. Call Nation-
wide Mobile  Homes  (605)665-
0822.

One and Two Bedroom Apart-
ments  for  elderly  or  persons
with  disabilities at  River  Court
Apartment, 24 E. Duke, Vermil-
lion.  HDC  accessible.  Must
qualify  by  income.  Rent  base
on  income.  This  institution  is
an  equal  opportunity  provider
and  employer.  Contact  (605)
202-0008 or Skogen Company
(605)263-3941.

STEEL  CULVERTS  FOR
SALE: New, All sizes. 605-661-
5050  or  605-387-5660.  Ulmer
Farm Service, Menno, SD.

Acreage Duplexes-Vermillion
#201  5-Bedroom  2-Baths
$1250.00,  #2  3-Bedroom
1-Bath  $795.00,  #101  3-Bed-
room  1-Bath  $725.00,  #1
2-Bedroom  1-Bath  $495.00.
Appliances  included.  Tenants
pay  all  utilities.  All  units
available  06-01-2015.  (605)
940-7033

Wanted: Large round and big
square bales  of grass  and al-
falfa hay. 605-957-4752.

4-bedroom  house  with 2-car
unattached  garage  in  Vermil-
lion.   Stove/refrigerator  fur-
nished,  available  immediately,
no  smoking/pets  security  de-
posit.   Renter  responsible  for
utilities.  605-661-4608.

1605 Apartment For Rent

1615 Houses For Rent

1650 Houses For Sale

1655 Mobile Homes For
Sale

1795 Musical Items

1815 Miscellaneous

1815 Miscellaneous 1815 Miscellaneous

1855 Alfalfa - Hay

1870 Ag Equipment

1875 Livestock - Poultry

2000 Notices

Rapid City. He has done 
advertising with them for 
five years.
Packard also currently 
shoots photos for USD.
“I do everything from 
athletics to commercial 
advertising and collateral 
(brochures).”
In the past year, Packard’s 
work has been featured in 
the New York Times on 
three occasions, and he has 
also shot for the Huffington 
Post, Outdoor Life, and 
eWeek.
“He does his commercial 
work with such feeling. 
It really sets him apart,” 
Banasiak notes.
In 2005 Packard and his 
mother opened Lumo 
Studios, located on Main 
Street, where they showcase 
family art as well as art 
from students and the 
community. 
“They’re always willing 
to exhibit work, and 
would do anything for the 
community – especially if 
it infuses elements of the 
arts,” says Banasiak. 
His mother continues her 
work as a fiber artist, selling 
her work and yarn supplies 
at the studio alongside 
Aaron’s photos.
Packard is currently 
pursuing his Masters of 
Fine Arts in Photography 
at USD. He is an adjunct 
instructor, and hopes to 
continue teaching in the 

future.
“It’s great to see the spark 
of inspiration in people and 
seeing them succeed,” says 
Packard.
Rayna Hernandez, an art 
student at USD, has taken 
Packard’s photography class 
and has spent time with 
him in the art school.
 “He’s a good teacher. He’s 
helpful and willing to let 
you get creative, even in 
lower level classes.” 
Hernandez also appreciates 
his current projects. 
“His work is really good 
because he takes a lot of old 
processes and incorporates 
them with technology. He’s 
interested in a wide range 
of things.”
Banasiak also reflects on 
Packard’s work.
“His work is involved 
in the rediscovery of 
things. He appreciates the 
craftsmanship and tradition 
of quality. He’s like a visual 
alchemist, matching subject 
matter with appropriate 
visuals so it becomes poetic 
and powerful.”
Packard has undoubtedly 
continued his parents’ 
legacy of enriching 
the artistic culture of 
Vermillion.
“Vermillion is a great 
base, and it’s also a really 
supportive community, 
creatively.”

n PACKARD, 
From Page 2

amazed at some of the great prod-
uct and marketing ideas the kids 
are developing,” Hill said. “I think 
we sometimes underestimate how 
creative and tech savvy these kids 
are if they have a little structured 
guidance.”
Freshman Riley Beach conceived 
of a car air freshener that would 
be put in the engine so the 
vehicle would always smell good 
due to the pleasant scents being 
continually pumped out as the 
motor runs.
“(The project) is very time 
consuming, but well worth it in 
the classroom,” Beach said. “It’s 
a good idea. It’s nice to see some 
of our ideas go somewhere. The 
idea I’ve had is one I’ve had my 
whole life so it’s neat to be able to 
show it.”
Beach says that the competition 
isn’t that dog-eat-dog yet and has 
been more competitive.
It doesn’t mean he isn’t serious 
about it.
“We have dedicated three weeks 
of this, every day in class,” Beach 
said. “It is actually something that 
can go somewhere.”
Taggart’s group is a little bit more 
fired up about going after the top 
spot.
“Our group is a little bit com-
petitive,” Taggart admitted. “Me 

and a lot of other people would 
not share our ideas with each 
other because we didn’t want them 
to get stolen and we thought we 
had such good ideas.
‘Our group is competitive and 
we’re in for the long run.”
Yet one must remember these are 
only 14 and 15-year-old students, 
so some of the challenges inherent 
do rise to the surface.
“The biggest struggle has been 
breaking down the costs to 
produce one unit,” Hill said. “For 
example, a group creating an 
innovative hair brush found the 
average cost of plastic per gram 
by researching Internet sources 
and then weighed a similarly sized 
hair brush (in grams) on a balance 
scale in order to determine the 
cost of materials.   
“Another group is currently 
determining how many mini solar 
chips are needed for their solar 
charging device.  Students have 
overcome these struggles through 
research, communication, and 
collaboration with their group 
members.”
The students are also keeping an 
eye on what the professionals are 
doing and wonder how they could 
apply some ideas to their current 
projects.
“With our project we remembered 
a lot from a long time ago and it 
didn’t seem significant then were 
like ‘we could make this, but we 
could make it so much better and 
improve upon it,” freshman Ethan 
Simmons said. “When you think 
of inventions you might have 
thought ‘oh that’s easy.’ But then 
you look at what you have to do 
to move it forward and you realize 
‘oh so this is what you have to do.’
“Nothing that you see is as easy as 
they make it seem. It takes away 
some of the fantasy. It’s still cool 
and it’s still fun, but you realize 
how much work you have to put 
in to it.”
Simmons’ group has conceived of 
a charm bracelet that attach and 
have magnets on the end so they 
can clip on to others. It would be 
used as a charity item.
Taggart says that the project has 
given her new perspective on her 
future and that is a large part of 
what this project’s goal was in the 
first place.
“I am more interested in business 
and a lot of other people in my 
groups are,” Taggart said. “I was 
interested in more science, but 
now it’s more, ‘hey business.’”

n SHARK, 
From Page 3

 Please Recycle

 If

 201 West Cherry St
 Vermillion, SD

 624-4429

 You Read This...
 You Know 

 Advertising Pays!

 Call the 
 Broadcaster at 

 605-624-4429 
 or stop by to 

 place your ad 
 today!


